1
.............................................................................................................................................................
TOX®-Powerpackage
Type S and K
Data sheet 10.20
2021 / 12
TOX® PRESSOTECHNIK GmbH & Co. KG, Riedstrasse 4, 88250 Weingarten / Germany
Find your local contact at: tox-pressotechnik.com

Type with suffix D: Power bypass ZHD with hydraulic end position cushioning as standard. Dimensions in mm
TB 10.20_202112.en
Type with suffix D: Power bypass ZHD with hydraulic end position cushioning as standard. Dimensions in mm
*LF: Version with pneumatic spring. See page 2. **IV: Integrated power stroke valve
***See schedule pneumatic connection sizes page 8.
Forces At compressed air 6 bar
Incl. Max. Press force Fast approach force Retracting force Weight
Type Total stroke Power stroke kN N N kg
S 001.030.050.12   50    12   10.7   690     730     7
S 001.030.100.12 100    12   10.7   690     730     8
S 001.030.200.12 200    12   10.7   690     730   10
S 002.030.050.06   50      6   17.1 1420   1490     9
S 002.030.050.12   50    12   15.7 1420   1480   12
S 002.030.100.12 100    12   15.7 1420   1480   15
S 002.030.200.12 200    12   15.7 1420   1480   20
  S 004.030.050.06D   50      6   31.4 1850   1940   16
  S 004.030.050.12D   50    12   38.5 1840   1950   22
  S 004.030.100.12D 100    12   38.5 1840   1950   25
  S 004.030.200.12D 200    12   38.5 1840   1950   32
  S 008.030.050.06D   50      6   73.9 3200   3280   28
  S 008.030.100.06D 100      6   73.9 3200   3280   34
  S 008.030.050.12D   50    12   69.0 3210   3270   42
  S 008.030.100.12D 100    12   69.0 3210   3270   47
  S 008.030.200.12D 200    12   69.0 3210   3270   59
  S 015.030.050.06D   50      6 133.5 4610   5340   48
  S 015.030.050.12D   50     12 130.8 4770   5180   85
  S 015.030.100.12D 100     12 130.8 4770   5180   95
  S 015.030.200.12D 200     12 130.8 4770   5180 116
  S 030.030.070.06D   70       6 264.2 7080   8740 111
  S 030.030.200.12D 200     12 261.9 7080   8740 185
  S 050.030.070.06D   70       6 406.0 7850 10830 150
  S 050.030.150.10D 150     10 498.0 7850 10830 254